# OP \$90.00 169457

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM744163

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECHNOGYM GROUP S.p.A.		12/30/2003	Joint Stock Company: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNOGYM S.p.A.	
Street Address:	VIA G. PERTICARI 20	
City:	47035 GAMBETTOLA (FO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1694572	TECHNOGYM
Registration Number:	2606995	MY WELLNESS
Registration Number:	2619545	MY WELLNESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name:Michael A. GrowAddress Line 1:ArentFox SchiffAddress Line 2:1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019809.00663

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Michael A. Grow
Address Line 1: ArentFox Schiff
1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chiara Giuliani

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007804 FRAME: 0673

SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007804 FRAME: 0674

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007804 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 07/28/2022**